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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair Raceway  

Date     Friday, 31 October 2025 Post Time 17:50 

Weather   Overcast 9 C. 31 – 57 Km NW 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

3 TF Total Entries  96 

Mutual Handle $271,490 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler John Dorion Tyler Fines 

Chris Baillargeon in training 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Dr. C. Robson is the Vet this evening. 
 
Notification of Positive test. 
Tag #49 2529010 
Date Oct 17, 2025. Race 9 at Western Fair Raceway. 
Horse Heza Handy Man. Finished 3rd. 
Drug detected was Dexamethasone Class 4. 
Trainer Michael Horner. 
 
Horner was in to pick up disclosure material and Judges will follow up to set a date 
for a review. 
 
Dale Spence failed to drive in 3 races. Monterey penalty of $300. Ruling #3432871 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Clear 
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Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Reviewed the stretch. N. Day driving Taylors Credit did make a sufficient 
effort to keep the horse on the rail. This is not a violation of needlessly allowing a 
horse to pass on the inside.  
 
Race 5 Clear 
 
Race 6 Bree Is A Baroness finished with broken equipment (shoe). 
Rosie Beach finished with broken equipment (flat tire). 
 
Race 7 Jitterbug Flip lost a shoe in the first turn. 
 
Race 8 Mark MacDonell was found to have violated AGCO rule 22.05.01 K. (did fail 
to set proper fractions).Monetary penalty of $100. Ruling #3432924 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Race 11 Clear 

     
 


